SPECIFICATIONS
Design  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . two-way pressure balanced plug valve
Valve closed position  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . stem up closed
Pressure class  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . PN 16
Flow characteristics  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . EQ%
Rangeability Kv/Kv min .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . >50
Stroke
   DN 65  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25 mm

Field Devices Europe 01
Two-way Pressure Balanced Globe Valve,
Flanged, PN 16
The 221F 65-150C valve is primarily intended to be used in heating, cooling
and air conditioning  application .
The 221F 65-150C valve can be used with the following types of fluids:
•	 hot	water,	or	deaerated	cooling	water.
•	 deaerated	water	with	glycol-type	antifreeze
 agent (max .50%)
With cooling medias at temperatures below 0°C a stem heater must be fitted,
to	protect	from	stem	seizure	due	to	freezing.
Size Kv
m3/h
Part number Type Designation Stroke
in . DN
2½” 65 63 VG221F-65C VG221F-65C 63M SU00 25
3” 80 100 VG221F-80C VG221F-80C 100M SU00
45
4” 100 130 VG221F-100C VG221F-100C 130M SU00
5” 125 200 VG221F-125C VG221F-125C 200M SU00
6” 150 300 VG221F-150C VG221F-150C 300M SU00
Key to Technical specification
•	 The	rangability	is	the	ratio	of	Kvs	and	Kvmin
•	 Kv	is	the	flow	through	the	valve	in	m3/h at the specified valve lift and at a pres-
sure drop of 100 kPa across the valve .

Identifier
Version and Kv Variant
Type Designation & Part Numbering System
Part Number
Kv-
Examples:
0.25 - 0.25 Kv
16 - 16 Kv
160 - 160 Kv
Seal:
T - PTFE (Teflon)
E - EPDM
V - FKM (Viton)
M - Metal to Metal
Stem Closed Direction-Linear Valves:
SU - Stem up closed (Normally Closed)
SD - Stem down closed (Normally Open)
Handwheel-Rotary valves:
H - Handwheel
B - Bare
G - Gearbox
Options, Specials and Revisions:
00 - no specials
V
Valve Type
Number of Ways
Plug Type
Actuator Bonnet
End Connection Orifice Material
Specification Code
V
Size and Material
-
Main Type
Valve Family
Valve Type:
G - Globe
GS - Globe
        (Steam Service)
B - Ball
F - Butterfly
S - Shoe
Z - Zone-Linear
Number of Ways:
2 - 2-Way
3 - 3-Way
4 - 3-way, 4-port
Actuator Connection-
Linear Valves:
0 - U-Bolt Forta
2 - DuraDrive,
      Threaded Yoke
3 - M30 x 1.5,
      short stroke
4 - M30 x 1.5,
      long stroke
Actuator Connection -
Rotary Valves:
0 - Poptop
1 - Duradrive Damper
8 - MF Butterfly Actuators
End Connection:
E - G external thread (G.B)
R - Rp /Rs internal thread
F- Flanged DIN
N - NPT
C - Compression
W - Flanged (Wafer)
Orifice - Examples:
15 - 15 DN
200 - 200 DN
Material:
C - Cast Iron body